



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

២២៦/៥/១៥

អង្គបុរេជំនុំជម្រះ

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER
CHAMBRE PRELIMINAIRE

Criminal Case File N° 02/19-09-2007-ECCC-OCIJ(PTC04)

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER

**Before: Judge PRAK Kimsan, President
Judge Rowan DOWNING
Judge NEY Thol
Judge Katinka LAHUIS
Judge HUOT Vuthy**

Date: 24 March 2008

ឯកសារដើម
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/Date de reception): 24 / 03 / 2008
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure):..... 16 : 45
អង្គីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: SANN RADA

**PUBLIC
DIRECTIONS TO CIVIL PARTIES ON WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS**

Office of the Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
Robert PETIT
PICH Sambath
Alex BATES

Lawyers for the Civil Parties

HONG Kim Suon
LOR Chunthy
NY Chandy
Silke Studzinsky

Charged Person

KHIEU Samphan

Co-Lawyers for the Defence

SAY Bory
Jacques VERGÈS

ឯកសារច្បាប់តាមប្រព័ន្ធគ្រប់គ្រងឯកសារ
CERTIFIED COPY/COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ នៃការបញ្ជាក់ (Certified Date/Date de certification): 24 / 03 / 2008
អង្គីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: SANN RADA



THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia (“ECCC”);

CONSIDERING its Decision on Civil Party Participation in Provisional Detention Appeals in the case of Nuon Chea, dated 20 March 2008;

HEREBY DIRECTS the lawyers for the Civil Parties to file their response, if any, to the Charged Person’s Appeal Brief against the Provisional Detention Order of 19 November 2007, dated 21 December 2007, within fifteen (15) days, the length of such response being limited to ten (10) pages for the English and French versions and twenty (20) pages for the Khmer version. PK

Phnom Penh, 24 March 2008

President, Pre-Trial Chamber



PRAK KIMSAN